
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2407
ANSWERED ON:07.12.2012
WIND ENERGY
Khaire Shri Chandrakant Bhaurao

Will the Minister of PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Gas Authority of India Limited (GAIL) proposes to set up wind energy projects to produce wind energy in the country;
and

(b) if so, the details thereof ?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF PETROLEUM & NATURAL GAS (SMT PANABAAKA LAKSHMI)

(a) & (b) As reported by GAIL (India) Limited it has so far set up 117.97 MW of wind energy projects as per details given below:

Name of State  Capacity (MW)  Usage   Commissioning Date

Gujarat 4.50 Captive Use March, 2010

Gujarat 14.70 Captive Use January, 2012

Karnataka 38.10 Commercial Sale March, 2012

Tamil Nadu  60.67   Commercial Sale  March, 2012

TOTAL   117.97
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